
                                                                                                                                                      

LAXMI DEVI MUNDRA PUBLIC SCHOOL 

ACADEMIC AND ACTIVITY CALENDER (SESSION-2023-2024) 
 

Session Starts 6/4/23(Thursday) 

Summer Break 20/5/23(Saturday) – 2/7/23(Sunday) 

(Grade PP to 8) 

29/5/23(Monday) – 2/7/23(Sunday) 

 (Grade 9 to 12) 

Deepawali Break 8/11/23(Wednesday) -

15/11/23(Wednesday) 

Winter Break 1/1/24(Monday) – 6/1/24(Saturday) 

Note:-All last working day of the month 

will remain half day for the students. 

 

LIST OF INTER HOUSE/CLASS COMPETITIONS/ACTIVITIES 

Pre-Primary (2023-24) 
S.No. Date Day Competition Name Theme 

1 15/4/23 Saturday Colouring (Class) Colour your world  

2 29/4/23 Saturday Tearing & Pasting (Class) Collage  

3 6/5/23 Saturday Mom and child(Act/dance) Tiny Tunes with Mom  

4 8/7/23 Saturday Bhajan Singing 

 

भक्ति सागर  

5 22/7/23 Saturday English Recitation Rhythm & Rhymes  

6 5/8/23 Saturday Mental Maths(Prep) (Class) 

Drawing(Nur/K.g/PG.) (Class) 

 

Little Fingers 

 

7 19/8/23 Saturday Show ‘n’ Tell (English) Talk the talk  

8 2/9/23 Saturday Hindi Recitation नने्ह कवि  

9 16/9/23 Saturday Quiz comp(Hindi) ज्ञान कुण्ड  

10 30/9/23 Saturday Advertisement(Ad-Mad) Ad-athon  

11 14/10/23 Saturday Fancy Dress Walk the Ramp  

12 28/10/23 Saturday Story telling (Hindi) कहावनय ों के गुचे्छ  

13 11/11/23 Saturday Quiz(English) Storm your Brain  

14 25/11/23 Saturday Handwriting (Class) My Best Handwriting  

15 2/12/23 Saturday Handwriting (Class) 

 

स्वर्ण अक्षर  

16 16/12/23 Saturday Fireless cooking with Mom The Frosty Food Fight  



 

 

Grade 1 and 2 (2023-24) 

S.No. Date Day Competition Name Theme 

1.  15/4/23 Saturday Colouring (Class) Colour your world  

2.  29/4/23 Saturday Hindi Recitation Nanhe Kavi  

3.  6/5/23 Saturday Origami (Class) Creative Folds  

4.  8/7/23 Saturday English Recitation Rhythm & Rhymes  

5.  5/8/23 Saturday Show ‘n’ Tell (English) Talk the talk  

6.  19/8/23 Saturday Best out of waste (Class) Find a Purpose  

7.  2/9/23 Saturday Just a Minute (English) Tick Toc Chit Chat 

 

 

8.  16/9/23 Saturday Sanskrit Shlok Gyan Kund  

9.  30/9/23 Saturday Fancy Dress Walk the Ramp  

10.  14/10/23 Saturday Story telling (Hindi) Kahaniyo ke Gucche  

11.  11/11/23 Saturday Solo Dance Heal with Dance  

12.  25/11/23 Saturday Handwriting (Class) My Best Handwriting  

13.  2/12/23 Saturday Quiz (English) 

 

Storm your Brain 

 

 

 
  



Inter House Activity Calender 2023-24 
Grade III to XII 

S.No. Date/Month Day Grade III to V Grade VI to VIII Grade IX to XII 

1 15/4/23 Saturday Fancy Dress(Stage) Carrom &  Chess 
(Sports Room) 

Hindi Poem 
Recitation (Stage) 

2 29/4/23 Saturday Carrom& Chess 
(Sports Room) 

Slogan Writing 
(Lib/Art Room) 

Collage Making 
(Lib/Art Room) 

3 6/5/23 Saturday Character 
Portrayal(Hindi)  

Collage Making 
(Class)  

Carrom & Chess 
(Sports Room) 

4 8/7/23 Saturday English Recitation 
(Stage) 

Character 
Portrayal-Hindi 

PPT Presentation  

6 5/8/23 Saturday Best out of Waste 
(Class) 

Group Dance English Debate 
(Stage) 

7 19/8/23 Saturday Show and Tell 
(English) (Stage) 

Hindi Recitation 
(Stage) 

Science Quiz    

8 2/9/23 Saturday Hindi Speech  Spell Bee(English) 
(Lib/Art Room) 

Extempore 
(English) (Stage) 

9 16/9/23 Saturday Spell Bee(English) 
(Lib/Art Room) 

English Debate  Hindi Debate 
(Stage) 

10 30/9/23 Saturday Kavita Path(Hindi) 
(Stage) 

Foodelicious 
(Ground) 

Slogan Writing 
(Lib/Art Room) 

11 14/10/23 Saturday Foodelicious (Ground) 
 

Extempore (Hindi) 
(Stage) 

Foodelicious 
(Ground) 

13 11/11/23 Saturday Story Reading and 
Enacting(Hindi) 
(Stage) 

Solo Dance   
(Stage) 

G.K.Quiz           

14 25/11/23 Saturday Duet Dance (Audi) G.K.Quiz             Drama Competition  

15 2/12/23 Saturday G.K.Quiz                English Debate 
(Stage) 

Duet Dance   (Audi) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

LIST OF SPECIAL ASSEMBLIES 

Grade 4 – 12 (2023-24) 
S.No. Date Day Occasion HOUSE In charge 

1 21/4/23 Friday International Mother Earth 

Day 

Aakash(Blue) House Master 

and Team 

2 11/5/23 Thursday National Technology Day Agni(Red) House Master 

and Team 

3 13/5/23 Saturday Mother’s Day Jal(Green) House Master 

and Team 

4 11/7/23 Tuesday World Population Day Prithvi(Yellow) House Master 

and Team 

5 29/8/23 Tuesday National Sports Day Aakash(Blue) House Master 

and Team 

6 8/9/23 Friday International Literacy Day Agni(Red) House Master 

and Team 

7 30/9/23 Saturday International Day for Elderly 

Person 

Jal(Green) House Master 

and Team 

8 11/10/23 Wednesday International Day of Girl 

Child 

Prithvi(Yellow) House Master 

and Team 

9 7/11/23 Tuesday National Cancer Awareness 

Day 

Aakash(Blue) House Master 

and Team 

10 2/12/23 Saturday National Pollution Control 

Day 

Agni(Red) House Master 

and Team 

11 12/1/24 Friday National Youth Day Jal(Green) House Master 

and Team 

12 23/1/24 Tuesday Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose 

Jayanti 

Prithvi(Yellow) House Master 

and Team 

 

 
CLASSWISE ASSEMBLY DAYS- 

 

MONDAY ASSEMBLY Club Activity(Class 1 and 2) 

TUESDAY ASSEMBLY Club Activity(Class 3 to 5) 

WEDNESDAY ASSEMBLY Club Activity(Class 6 to 8) 

THURSDAY House Meet Club Activity(Pre Primary) 

FRIDAY Preparations for Inter House Competitions Club Activity(Class 9 to 12) 

SATURDAY Inter House competitions  

 

Note:-In assembly Students will be standing Housewise. 
 

 
 
 
 



 
Tentative Examination Dates 

 
Examination Tentative Dates 

Unit I Exam-2023-24 24 July To 31 July 2023 

Half Yearly Exam-2023-24 25 October to 6 Nov 2023 

Unit II Exam -2023-24 11 to 16 December 2023 

Pre- Board-1 (for X & XII) 11 to 23 December 2023 

Pre- Board-2 (for X & XII) 8 Jan to 20 Jan 2023 

Pre- Board-2 (for X & XII) 5 Feb to 14 Feb 2023 

Annual Examination-2023-24 19 Feb to 15 March 2023 

 

List of Holidays (2023 – 24) 
 
S.No. Date Day Occasion 

1 7/4/23 Friday Good Friday 

2 14/4/23 Friday B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti 

3 22/4/23 Saturday Eid-ul-fitr/Parushram Jayanti 

4 22/5/23 Monday Maharana Pratap Jayanti 

5 20/5/23 to 
2/7/23 

Saturday to 
Sunday 

Summer Vacations(Grade PP to 8) 

6 29/5/23 to 
2/7/23 

Monday to Sunday Summer Vacations(Grade 9 to 12) 

7 29/7/23* Thursday  Muharrram 

8 30-31/8/23 
(1 day) 

Wednesday Rakshabandhan 

9 7/9/23 Thursday Janamasthami 

10 25/9/23 Monday Baba Ramdev Jayanti(State Holiday) 

11 28/9/23 Thursday Barabafat 

12 15/10/22 Sunday Navratra Sathapna 

13 22/10/23 Sunday Mahashtami 

14 24/10/23 Tuesday Dusshera 

15 8/11/23 to 
15/11/23 

Wednesday to  
Wednesday  

Deepawali Break 

16 27/11/23 Monday Guru Nanak Jayanti 

17 25/12/23 Monday Christmas 

18 1/1/24 to 
6/1/24 

Monday to 
Saturday 

 Winter Breaks 

19 8/3/24 Friday Mahashivratri 

20 24/3/24 Sunday Holika dahan 

21 25/3/24 Monday Dhulandi 

22 29/03/24 Friday 
 

Good Friday 
 

 



 
List of Special Days Celebration(2023-24) 
 

Sr. No. Occasion Date Celebration In charge Remark 

1. English Week 21st  to 26th April 

(Monday to Saturday) 

Different 

Competitions and 

activities of 

English 

English HOD and 

Team 

Shakespeare 

Birthay is on 

23rd Sunday 

2. Labor Day 1 May 

(Monday) 

Felicitation of all 

the Helpers of 

school. 

CCA in charge  

3. Investiture 

ceremony 

18th July 

(Tuesday) 

Badge will be 

given to Council 

members 

CCA in charge, 

Principal and Vice 

Principal 

 

4. Plantation Period 24th  to 29th July 

(Monday to Saturday) 

Students will bring 

plants for 

plantation 

Coordinators  

5. Independence Day 15th August 

(Tuesday) 

Cultural Activities 

by Students. 

Music and Dance 

teachers 

 

6. Teachers Day 5th  September 

(Monday) 

Program for 

Teachers by 

Students 

Head Boy and Head 

Girl 

 

7. Social Science 

Week 

4th to 9th September 

(Monday to Saturday) 

Different 

Competitions, 

Exhibition and 

activities of Social 

Science 

Social Science HOD 

and Team 

 

8. Janamasthami 6th  September 

(Wednesday) 

 

Jhakis and 

different 

Competitions for 

Parents 

All coordinators 

and CCA in charge 

 

9. Hindi Week 11th to 16th 

September(Monday to 

Saturday) 

Different 

Competitions and 

activities of Hindi 

Hindi HOD and 

Team 

 

10. Older Person Day 

and 

Gandhi/Shastri 

Jayanti 

2nd October 

(Monday) 

Visit of Old age 

home 

CCA in charge  

11. Navratra  17th  to 21st 

October(Tuesday to 

Saturday) 

Pre Primary-17th 

Oct(Tues) 

Grade 1&2-18th 

Oct(Wed) 

Grade 3 to 5-19th 

Oct(Thurs) 

Dandia 

Celebration for 

different classes 

Coordinators of 

respective wing 

along with music 

and dance teachers 

 



Grade 6 to 8-20th 

Oct(Fri) 

Grade 9 to 12-21st 

Oct(Sat) 

12. Donation Period 

before Diwali 

1st to 7th  

November(Wednesday 

to Tuesday) 

Before Diwali 

students will bring 

essential items to 

be donated. 

  

13. Diwali Celebration 9thNovember 

(Thursday) 

Cultural Programe 

and Fire Crackers 

Coordinators  

14. Bal Mela 19th November 

(Sunday) 

School fete Coordinators with 

team 

 

15. Computer Day 2nd December 

(Saturday) 

Different 

Competitions or 

activities of 

Computer 

Computer HOD and 

Team 

 

16. Annual Function 23rd December 

(Saturday) 

Grade 6 to 12 

Cultural program 

and prize 

distribution 

Music, Dance and 

Theatre teachers 

 

17. School Tour 25th December to 30th 

December(Monday to 

Saturday) 

Grade PP to 2 

Grade 3 to 5 

Grade 6 to 8 

Grade 9 to 12 

Coordinators, Vice 

Principal and 

Principal 

 

18. Maths Week 18th to 23rd 

December(Monday to 

Saturday) 

Different 

Competitions, 

Exhibition and 

activities of Maths 

Maths HOD and 

Team 

 

 

19. Makar Sankranti 13th January(Saturday) Kite Flying 

Competition 

CCA Coordinator 

and Team 

 

20. Sports Week 

Annual Sports Day 

15th January(Monday) 

to 20th 

January(Saturday) 

 

Different 

Competitions 

Finals and 

Competitions for 

Parents 

Sports HoD and 

Team 

 

21. Republic Day 26th January 

(Thursday) 

Cultural Activities 

by Students and 

prize distribution 

of Sports Week.. 

Music and Dance 

teachers 

 

22. Science Week 5th February to 10th 

February(Monday to 

Saturday) 

Different 

Competitions, 

Exhibition and 

activities of  

Science 

 Science HOD and 

Team 

 

 

23. Grand Parent Day 17th February(Saturday) 

Pre Primary to Grade 5 

Cultural Program Coordinators  

 


